(Revi		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF C Patent and Trademark Offic	e	06	-13-2			P T0
	CORDATION FO ENTS ONLY	RM COVER SHEET						.s. 5144(
то т	THE HONORAB	LE COMMISSIONER FO	R PATENT.	1	02121	1373)/16)/16
Pleas	se record the attacl	hed original documents or c	opy thereof.			Г NO.: 19282.0002U	1	1c97
	Scott Hrast	names of conveying party(ie	s) attached?		2.	Name and address Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Zip:	AirDefense, Inc. Suite 190 1105 Sanctuary Parkway Alpharetta Georgia 30004	
				2/0	 > -)	Additional name(s)	and address(es) attached? D	
	Jature of conveyan			y U nger		Other		
X	Assignment			<u> </u>				
	Security Agreen	ient	Ch Ch	ange of Name			er de la servición de la companya d	
	Security Agreen Execution I	Date: May 30, 2002	Ch	ange of Name			SVERICE: DESC. L	<u></u>
4.	Execution I Application		cr(s):	0/	16	144 ate of the application	D is: June 3, 2002	
4. A.	Execution I Application If this docu	Date: May 30, 2002 . number(s) or patent numb	cr(s):	0/	16	ate of the application Patent No.(s):	D 38: June 3, 2002	
	Execution I Application If this docu Patent App Name and a document	Date: May 30, 2002 number(s) or patent numb ment is being filed together	er(s): with a new ap prrespondence G, P.C.	plication, the c	2 execution da	Patent No.(s):	pplications and patents involved	I: 1
<u>A.</u>	Execution I Application If this docu Patent App Name and a document	Date: May 30, 2002 . number(s) or patent numb ment is being filed together lication No.(s): address of party to whom co should be mailed: David S. Kerven, Ph.D. NEEDLE & ROSENBER(The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-181	er(s): with a new ap orrespondence G, P.C.	plication, the c	B.	Patent No.(s):		l: 1
<u>A.</u> 5.	Execution I Application If this docu Patent App Name and a document Total fee (3	Date: May 30, 2002 . number(s) or patent numb ment is being filed together lication No.(s): address of party to whom co should be mailed: David S. Kerven, Ph.D. NEEDLE & ROSENBERO The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-181 (404) 688-0770 77 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00 enclosed	er(s): with a new ap prrespondence G, P.C.	plication, the e	B.	Patent No.(s):		l: 1
<u>A.</u> 5.	Execution I Application If this docu Patent App Name and a document Total fee (3 Check o X Credit O	Date: May 30, 2002 . number(s) or patent numb ment is being filed together lication No.(s): address of party to whom co should be mailed: David S. Kerven, Ph.D. NEEDLE & ROSENBER(The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-181 (404) 688-0770 57 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00 enclosed Card Payment Authorization	er(s): with a new ap prrespondence G, P.C. 11 0 Form PTO-20	plication, the c concerning	B. 6.	Patent No.(s): Total number of a	oplications and patents involved	l: 1
<u>A.</u> 5.	Execution I Application If this docu Patent App Name and a document Total fee (3 Credit C Credit C	Date: May 30, 2002 . number(s) or patent numb ment is being filed together lication No.(s): address of party to whom co should be mailed: David S. Kerven, Ph.D. NEEDLE & ROSENBER(The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-181 (404) 688-0770 57 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00 enclosed Card Payment Authorization	er(s): with a new ap prrespondence G, P.C. 11 0 Form PTO-2 rized to charge	plication, the c concerning	B. 6.	Patent No.(s): Total number of a		l: 1

PATENT REEL: 012974 FRAME: 0452

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru Latry D. Maxwell Reg. No. 35,276	te and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 4								
Certificate of Express Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10								
I hereby certify that this correspondence and any items indicated as attached or Laber No. EX938537575US in an invelope addressed to: BOX PATENT APPLICATIC below Contract Contract Con	r included are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, DN, Commissioner for Parents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated 6/3/82- Date							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Scott E. Hrastar, residing at 2125 Noblin Ridge Trail, Duluth, Georgia 30097, USA, have invented new and useful improvements in "Method and System for Wireless LAN Dynamic Channel Change with Honeypot Trap," for which a utility (non-provisional) application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, AIRDEFENSE, Inc., a Georgia corporation, with offices at 1105 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 190, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Scott E. Hrastar, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said AIRDEFENSE, Inc., my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid AIRDEFENSE, Inc., and its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 012974 FRAME: 0454

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19282.0002U1 SERIAL NO. TBA Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 30th day of

<u>Max</u>, 2002.

Lott E. Hastin (L.S.)

State of ______

County of FULTERS

On this <u>30</u> day of <u>MOUP</u>, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, came Scott E. Hrastar, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/26/03

N&R-W140718